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1. PeneraiI The information presentad heroin has bear, oompiled. from returns
furnished by the oompanias registered under tho Life Insuranoe Aot 1945-1950 and made
available by the Commonwealth Insuranoe Commissionur. The bu.ainess of the Government

S Insurance Offios of Hew Bouth Walos and the Quoen.Tland State Government Insuranoe Office 
■ ^is not included) these offioes op ¡rate only in Hew South .(ales and Queensland respeotively. 
H Pages 2-5 contain tho usual monthly series and pages 6-and 7 contain information for 
y oalendar years (see also graphs attaohod).

2. Sum.iary for month of December, 19‘j2 and year 1952, with flgttr'ea for year 
1951 in parenthesisi

(a) Hew Polioies Issued. During the month, 45,166 new policies assuring £27,907,000

«
ware issued. These oomprisod 26,309 Ordinary department polioies assuring '
t25,369,000 and 18,857 Industrial department policios assuring £2,530,000.

During the yoar new polioies issued numbered 556,478 (546,455) assuring 
£256,833,000 (£245,442,000). These oirprisod 280,889 (278,524) Ordinary department 
polioieo assuring £222,035,000 (£214,557,000) and 275,589 (267,931) Industrial 
department polioies assuring £34,798,000 (£30,885,00p).

Tho average sums asoured by new polioies issued during the month were £964
Ordinary department and £135 Industrial department, 
the year were £790 (£770) and £126 (£115).

The oorrosponding amounts for

(b) Policiea Matured and Otherwise Disoontinued. Polioios matured and otherwise 
diaoontinued during the month numbered 33,690 assuring £7,620,000. These comprised 
10,141 Ordinary department polioieo assuring £5,841,000 and 23,549 Industrial 
department polioies aasurlxig £1,779,000.

During the year polioies disoontinued nuiabered 359,200 (326,583) assuring 
FS2,499,OOO (£69,833,000). These oomprised 116,019 (105,359) Ordinary department 
polidies aosuring £64,508,000 (.£54,006,000) and 243,181 (221,224) Industrial 
department polioies a.ssuring £17,991,000 (£15,627,000).

(o) Business in Existenoe.(o) Business in Existenoe. During the month business in existenoe within Australia 
increased by 16,168 polioies assuring £19,528,000 in the Ordinary department.
the Industrial departmont the number of polioies deoroaoed by 4,692 but the sum 
assured inoreasod by £759,000.

In

Ths net increase in business in Australia during the year waa 164,870 
(173,165) Ordinary department polioies assuring £157,527,000 (£160,551,000) and 
32,408 (46,707) Industrial department polioies assuring £16,807,000 (£15,058,000).

(d) Hew Loans Granted.(d) Hew Loans Granted. Burii;g the month new loans granted amounted to £4,119,000. 
Of this amount £3,265,000 (79 psr oent) was loaned on mortgage of real estate and 
£343,000 (8 per oent) on the security of companies' policies.

Hew Loans granted during tho year amounted to £39,406,000 (£51,360,000).
Of this amount £30,140;000 (£41,132,000) was loaned on mortgage of real estate and 
t4,329,000 (£2,930,000^ n the soourity of oompanios' policies.

(e) Revenue and Expendíturo.
to £5,914,000.

During tho month premiumo from policy holders amounten
Payments on polioios totalled £2,186,000 including claims and

annuities paid, amounting to £1,834,000.

[
During the year premiums from policy holder.a totalled £60,910,000 (£53,858,000) 

Payments on polioies totalled £25,586,000 (£22,388,000).

(f) Interest Rates. At the end of the month, the intorost rate oharged by the 
oompanios on new loans secured on the companies' own polioios was 5 per oent par
annum« On first mortgages of real estate, the interest rate varied from 4.5 to 5
per oent per annum.

1558. 1
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UPE ASSURANCE BUSINESS WITHIN AUSTRALIA (a) DECEtniKR, I952 

(Exoludea business of the Oovernmsnt Tnauianoe Offioe of Now South Wales and 
the Queensland State Government Insuranoe Offioe)

TABLE I I NEW POLICIES ISSUED (EXCLUhINQ AMNUITIKS)

Ordinary
Month Department 

No. of I

T
foliolea

Sub

1950-51 I dune

1951'’52 I July
August 
Septomber 
Ootobor 
November 
Deoomber

26,558

24,178
29,6391
29,451 I

J anuary ,.
Eeoruai-y ,,
Uaroh .,
April ,,
Uay 
June

1952-53 I July 
August 
September .. 
Ootobor .. 
November ,. 
Deoeraber ,.

Year 1951-52 
To tai .. 
Monthly Average

23,155 
23,659 
28,745

12,675 
18,206 
23,337 
20,371 
25,022
24,842

24,927 
27,852 
30,510 
22,619 
24,219

July 1952 - Dooember, I952 
Total ,, 
Monthly Average

TABLE II

State

Industrial |
TotalI Department 

' No. of I -+
Aaaured 
£'000 
20,711

10,569
I 21,861
I 22,258

18,376
17,291
26,194 I

9,102 
13,933 
16,515 
16,980 
19,9C6 
19,567

20,402 
10,677
22,833 I 
18,636 
19,095
25.369j

Sum I No. of i Sum
PoliQlea j Assurod Polioieo | Aoaured 

I£’000 I £'000
22,352 j

21,i68 
23,916
27,766 
26,172
22,617
17,366

8,110 
21,745
30,099 
20,496
2p,619 
27,118

23,086
22,094 I 
32,793 !
22,667 i 
22,903 I 
’8|857, 1.

2,543

3,138
2,798
3,405 i
3,119 
?,Tbi 
2,100

970 
2, 640 
3,754 
2,519
3,209 
3,389

2,887 
2,777 I
4,234 ! 
2,687 I 
2,994 !

48,910 i 23,'’p4,
51,546 
53,555
57,219 
49,327
46,476 
46,111

20,785 
39,951
53,436 
40,867
50,641 
51,960

48,015

22,707 
24,659
25,663 .
21,495
20,054 
28,294

10,072 
16,573
20,269
19,499
23,135
22,956

23, 289
49,946 22,454
63,303! 27,067
45,286
47,122

21,523
22,089

283,230
23,607

+

I
40.166; 21,901

221,572 276,594 1 33,8041 561,874
18,464 23,2161 2,817 i 46,82323,216

156,436 126,012 !
26,072 21,002 !

— I

142,402 i
23,734 I

—-—4.
13,317 '

3,053 !

46,823

298,838
49,806

.1 NEW POLICIES ISSUED BIIHINQ BECEMBER. 1951 AND 1952

T Ordinary 1 Industrial

255,376 -
21,281

144,329
24,055

Totali Department Dapartrant |
oi jSum No. of ! sim ! No. of I 

LPoliojes I Aaaured Polioiea I Aaaured I Polioies j
Sum

nscEOER, 1951
i Aaaured.

New South Wales ,.
Viotoria ,,
Quaenaland (a) ..
South Australia ..
Western Australia ,.
Tasmania
Australian Capital Territory 

TOTAL,

+

10,949
8,592 !
3,922 I
2,296 
1,763
1,099 

____224. 
28,745 +

X

£'000 
10,224
8,202 
3,023
2,011 
1,396
1,009 

329
26,194

T

LECELILZKt 1 ‘52

New South Wales ,.
Viotoria ..
Queensland (a) ..
South Australia ..
Western Australia .,
Tasmania ,,
Australian Capital Territory 

TOTAL,

9,860
7,655
3,680
2,129 I

1 £'000

I 10,026
7,034

1,686 i
1,176 ,

3,045
2,102
1,577 I
1,121 I

u......... 124.1
I 26,309! T25,369!

6,126 i 
5,363 i 
2,158
2,134 !
1,140 I 

4I6
____
17,366 1

6,134 !
6,326 I 
2,372
2, 282
1,138

51^

-------18,857 !

£'000 .
- m

64^
230
249
151
48

4
2,100 !

£'000
878
842
297
284
159
73

_____i.
2,538

(a) Includes Territories of Papua and New Guinea.

'■•Jr .«r

T
I

17,075 
13,955,
6,080 ;
4,430 Í
2,903 j
1,515 ¡

£'000
11,001
8,843 
3,253
2,260
1,547
1,057

___m.
46,111 j 28,294

15,994
13,981
6,052
4,411
2,8241 
1,748

—ij.d

£'000
10,904
7,876
3,342
2,386
1,736
1,194

___462_
45,166 1 27,907
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/„ , . A33UBAWCE BU3ISE33 WITHIH AUr'fHALIA (9,) DBCEMBBR. 1952.
(Exoludes buainess of the Oovernment Ineuranoe Off4n« nf Wovi Rmi+Vi WX* ■‘I’®,'’'’''®’'"™"'*' Inauranoe Offioe of New South W~los and 

tho Quooneland State Oovernment Inauranoe Offioe)
TABLE III I r JCIES HAÍTOEP mWM OTHHRWiaE DISCOHTIMinP (b) (EACmPIKO .UBIRTIM)

Uonth
Ordinary 

Department
Ne, of 

Polioies

1950-51 » June

1951-52 « July 
August

<
September 
Ootober 
Hovarbor 
Deoember

January 
February 
Karch 
April 
May 
Jtme

1932-53 1 July 
August 
September 
Ootober 
November

__________  Deoember
I Year 1951-5£ ~
I Total

____________ liVeTOKe
» July 1952 _ Deoeiter, 1952 

Total
H Konthly

9,109

9,532 
9,214 
9,316 
8,45b 
9,016 
9,006

8,983 
8,741
9,406 
9,178
9,495 
9,927

10,509 
9,942

10,555 
9,805 
9,337

10,141

Sum 
Assured 
£'000 
4,575
4,851 
4,771 
4,937 
4,751 » iOn 
4,’ 698

4,616 
4,861
5,060 
5,202
5,5'1 
5,463

5,794 
5,537
5,907 
5,49s
5,149 
5.841

No. of 
Polioies

Industrial 
Department

16,145

17,831
19,133
14,637
22,505

20,124

20,328 
15,709
20,932 
17,303 
19,019
22,408

20,193 
19,355
21,785
21,679 
20,921 
2¿x¿43_

Total

TABT.g IV

110,274
-J. 18?

60,289
10.048

59,272
-4|?39
33,726
-5.621

229,652
-12.116

127,462
21.247

Sum 
Assured 

’ £'000 
1,200

1,271 
1,331

944 
1,686 
1,352
1,458

1,641 
1,166
1,494
1,294 
1,370
1,604

1,524 
1,392
1,481
1,685 
1,561
1i772

16,641 
l.iSl

9,422 
1.570

J POLIt .ES UATCRED ABD OTHERi»I33 BISCOyTIlftTED (b) SIRIKQ

State
Ordinary

Department No. oFT^ 
Polioies I

Sum 
Assured

Industrial 
Department

Ko. of

No. of 
Polioies

27,254

27,363 
28,347 
23,053 
30,963 
2'', •'19 
29,152

29. 311 
24,450 
30,3x8 
26,481
28,514 
32,335
30,702 
29,297
32,340
31,484
30,2 58
33 690

339,926
28.3?7

187,771
-¿1x221

.ie-. cuucn .'(..ItE 
Victoria 
Queer Bland 
South Australia 
Western Australia 
Tasm oat a
Australian Capital 
___________TOTAL,

Territory

T

Kew S.-uth Nales 
Viotoria

aOueenalari Ía) 
rSouth Auatraliiuth Australia

".'estern Australia 
Tasmania
Aus tr Ji an Capital

TC ''ALi
Territory

Sura 
Assured 
£’000
5,775
6,122 
6,102 
5,881
6,437

6,156

«,257
6,047
6,554
6,496
6,930
7,067

7,318
6,929
7,388
7,183
6,710 
Ji62O

75,913
-6s,¿26

43,148 
7.191

BEOHIBEH, 1951 4 1952

Sum
PolloleB ^aeured

TSCniBER J 1951

3,051
3,178
1,149

746
485
390

____ 2L.
9.008

£'OJO
1,690
1,575

614 
375
241
I84

____
^a_

7,667 
5,736
2,898 
2,040 
1,336

460 
----------L 
20,1^4

T Fooo 
551 
403 
219 
133 
102 
49 

1

DgCEtaP!:, 1952

3,831 
2,961 
1,471

800 
666
398

____1£
10.141

£’000 
2,112 
1,913

116 
423 
330
262

___
5.8.11---------------------------- ----------------------------------AU<14X ^,0.11

* Includes Territories of Papua and New CuiriA

9,219
1,959
3,192
2,060
1,373

559
____ í4_ 
¿31542.

1.458 I

£'l'000 
721 
506
253 
137
111
49

2

due for pa;zraent on aooount of death 
disc.ntinued for othor onuses.

Total 
No. of n 

Polioiee I J
Sum 

Aesured

10,718 
8,914 
4,047 
2,786 
1,821

650 
_____ 16 
29.152

13,110 
10.016
4,663 
2,860
2,036 

9'i7
____

1.779 I 33.¿90

£'090
2,241
1,978

833
5O8
343
233

___ 20_ 
.áil56.

£'000 
2,833 
2,419 
1,029

560 
441 
311

___a.
1,620

(h) Includes polioies whloh became 
or maturity, polioies surrendered and polioies
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LIFE ASSlffi.'JiCE BNSIHBSS WITHIN AUSTH.iLIa - DECBF-BBR, 1952 

(Excludes business of the Government Inauranoe o/fioe o{ Hew South Wales and 
the Queensland .State Government Insurance Oflloe)

TABLE V I NEW IDIJIS QHANT'3') (EXCLIIBINO ABV.tNCBS OF P9B>!II1MS)
(f.'OOO)

Month

1950-51 I June

1951-52 I July
August 
September 
Ootober 
November 
December

January 
February 
Uaroh 
April 
May- 
June

1952-53 I July 
Augus t 
Sep+dmber 
Ootober 
November 
Deoeaber

Year 1951-52 
Total 

_________  Monthly Average 
July 1952 - Deoeraber, 1952 

Total 
Monthly Average

On Mortgage of 
Heal Bat ate 

3,654

5,178 
3,649 
4,046
3,465 
2,650 
2,957

2’, 707 

2,334 
2,438
3,204 
2,427

2,564 
2,084 
1,875
2,097
2,621

_____

37,559
-hUO

14,506 
. 21.418

On Companies' 
Polioies

260

Other Total

252
305
215
1’40
292
261
256
320
355
357
428
430

744
653 
626
510 
628 
657 
781

4/4 
391 
414 
351 
434 
376

412
389
345
367
327
Jdi

435
276
422
390
473
511

4,658

6,083 
4,560
4,771 
4,333 
3,599 
3,999
3,'’54 
3,418
3,103 
3,146
4,066 
3,233

3,411 
2,749 
2,642 
2,854
3,421

1x112.

3,711
309

2,183
-la

6,285 
....12.4

2,501
418

table VI , NEW LOANS ORANTED oURIHa DBCWBBR. 1951 .U)D 1952---------------------------------------- hrsoo]-------------- -----------

State On UortgagA of
Beal Bet 5

On Companiee' 
Polioiea Other

47,555
-212.6J

19,196
■J1.12?

Total

Hew South Wales
Victoria
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania
Australian Capital Territory

TOTAL,

New South Wales
Viotoria
Queenslard
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania
Australian Capital Territory

TOTAL,

BBC?.19ER. 195,1.
1,528 

795
154
361
83
34

_____2.

gi?57

1,963
6I9

63
308
17c
142

W 
77 
32 
22 
17 

6 
1 

261

DEUEUBBR, 1952.
153
87
33
28
25
16

__ 1_

111

405
375

761

357
131

22
1

2,039
1, n.O

186 
389 
100
40

lt222.

2,473
837
118
337
195
158

1
112.12
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LIFE ASSURANCE BUSINESS WITHIN AUSTRALIA - DECEMBER, 1952 
(Excludes business of the Government Inuurance Office of New South Wales 

and the Queensland State Oovernmont Insurance Offioo)
TABLE VII PREMIUM ETC, RECEIPT'S (a)

—(itôoô) ----------

lionth

July 
Auguat 
September 
October 
November 
Deoember 
January 
Pebruaiy 
March 
April 
May 
June

TOTAL■

Monthly Average

Ordinary 
Department

3,964
3,610
3,466
3,421
3,541
3,586
3,281
3,251
3,612
3,566
3,876
4.643

43,817

3,651

1951-52 
Industri nl 
Department

1,119 
1,131
1,013 
1,176
1,228
1,209

745 
1,118 
1,150 
1,040 
1,155

-JuiaS___
13,224

1,102

Total

5,083 
4,741
4,479 
4,597 
■^,169
4,795 
4,026
4,369 
4,762
41606 
SO31

-¿.7,
57,041

4,753

i
K

Ordinary 
Department

4,491 
3,841 
4,407 
4,109 
3,603 
4,667

1952-53 
Industrial 
Department

1,163
1,008
1,271
1,100
1,186
1,247

Total

5,654
4,929
5,678
5,289
4,869
5,914

(b)?5.198

4,200

(b)7,135 
ïTïë?

(b)32,333

(a) Includes consideration for annuities. Amount for Deoember, 1951 was £153,000 
and for Deoember, 1952 was £217,000. (b) Six months.

TABLE VIII t CLAIMS, SURRENDERS, ETC. PAID. 
(£'000)

Month

July 
August 
September 
Ootober 
November 
Deoerabur 
Januaiy 
February 
Maroh 
April 
May 
June
_______ TOTAL,
Monthly Average

1951-52
T

Ordinary ; Induatrial
PopartfBfcnt 

1,483 
1,410 
1,414 
1,549 
1,471 
1,316 
1,302 
1,369 
1,489 
1,441 
1,518

17,287

1,141

Department
576
547
503
564
570
492

558 
5C3 
500 
62 
616 

6,558

Total

______________1952-53

Ordinary , Industrial I

I

i
»

2,059
1,957
1,917
2,113
2,041
1,808
1,729
1,927
2,072
1,941
2,140
2.141

23.845

1.987

Department 
1,708 
1,617 
1,747 
1,690 
1,486 
1,591

(a)9,839

1,640

Department
644
665
635
642
616
595

Total

2,352 
2,282
2,382 
2,332 
2,102 
2,186

(a)3,797

633
(a) Six months.

TABLE IX I CLAIMS, SURRENDERS, ETC. PAID DECEMBER, 1951 ZJD 1952 
(£'000)

Particulars

Claims 
Surrenders 
Annuities 
Bonuses Paid 
in Cash

TOTAL,

Ordinary 
Department

1,080
204

24

____ 8
1,316

i ’ •......... Ï

Deoember, 1951
Indue ri '.1 :
Pepar

443
49

492'^

at Total

1.523
253

24

____ e_
1,808

♦f

a)13,636

2,273

December, 1952
Ordinary , Industrial

Department
1,291

269
24

Department
519

76

Total

1,810
345

24

____L
1,591 595

____ L
2,186
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LIFE ASSURANCE BUSUWSa WITHIN AUSTRALIA (a) YEAR EHDED 318T DECEMBER, 1952. 
(Eioludes bueinesa of Government Inauranoe Offioe of Rew South Wales and the 

Queensland State Oovemraent Insurance Offioe)
TABLE X - HEW POLICIES ISSUED (EXCLU-IilO AKilUITIES) - 1952

State (h)
Ordinary 

No. of 
Polioies

Departmant | Industrial Department I
Sum Ko, of Sum

Aasuredfo)! Polioies

New South Wales 
Viotoria 
Queensland (a) 
South Australia 
Western Australia 
Tasmania 
Aust. Cap. Terr.

Total,

103,092
82,358
39,855
25,652
18,894
10,062

___ ait
280,88 9

C'OOO 
77,344 
69,627 
29,114 
21,172 
14,396 
0,466

____
222,035

101,327
81,975 
36,711
27,992
19,504
7,661

_____
275,589

bum [Ho. of 
Asaurfcd(o) Polioiea

C'OOO 
13,492 
10,098 
4,383 
3,228 
2,578 

966
_____

34,798

T

Total

204,419
164,333
76,566
53,644
38,398
17,743

1.375
556,478

Sum
Assured (0)

C'OOO
90,836
79,725
33,497
24,400
16,974
9,432

_____ Laia-»
256,833

TABLE XI - POLICIES MATJHED tS-> OTiEH. ISE EI33OUTIHHED (EXCLICIHO AKSUITIES) - 1952,

State {t)
Ordinary Department i Industrial Departm mt

Ho. of Sura ! Ho, of. Sum
T

Polioies Assuredfok Policies

New South Wales 
Viotoria 
Queensland (a) 
South Australia 
Western Australia 
Tasmania 
Aust,Cap.Terr.

Total,

46,369
35,052
14,966
8,656
6,934
3,966

_____IL
116,019

C'OOO 
24,645 
21,733 
7,991 
4,494 
3,580 
2,095

_____
64,508

96,699
76,543
27,962
22,166
14,612
4,003

243,181

Assuredio) 
C'OOO 

7,280 
5,378 
2,157 
1,526 
1,175 

458
________ir

17,951

Ho. of 
Polioies

Total

143,268
111,595

42,928
30,022
21,546
8,769

272

359,200

Sun
Assured (a)

C'OOO
31,925
27,111
10,148
6,020
4,755
2,553

______ =U-
82,499

TABLE XII - HEVi LOAHS ORAHTED (EXCUCDIHG AilVAJCES OF FK.lJLTiS) - 1952 
{fiÒÒÓl

Statu

Hew South Wales 
Viotoria 
Queensland 
South Australia 
Wsotorn Australia 
Tasmania 
Aust. Cap. Terr.

Total,

On Mortgage of 
Real Estatetd) 

16,508 
8,176 
1,458 
2,013 
1,325 

623 
___________XL—

30,140

On Companiea' 
Polioiea (b) 

1,771 
1,281 

463 
325 
316 
135 

___________ ii.

4,329

Other (e)
3?^
1,230

119
11

8 
100

4,937

Total 
21,746 
10,687 
2,065 
2,349 
1,640 

8^

____50
39,406

TABLE XIII I PREMIUM RECEIPTS, ETC.. 
(C'OOO)

A^.'D CLAIMS, ETC., PAIS - 1951 AHD 1952

Particulars

Fremiura Receipts, 
etc.

Claims 
Surrenders 
Annuities 
Bonuses Paid 
in Cash

Total Claims, eto.

Ordinary
,____ 1951

I Industrial ■
Department Department

(f) 
13,487
2,398

340

12,865

558

Total

(f'> 53.858 
19,005 
2,956 

340

Ordinary
DfePsrtKi.mt

(f) 47,à2J 
14,962 
3,042 

372

_____ SL 

16,312 6,076

_____ 87. 
22,338

(a) Includes territories of Papua and Hew OuinEa. Tb)

107

18,483

1952 
Industrial 
Department

i?.48a
6,316

787

7,103

Total

if)éo,gio.
21,278 '
3,829

372

107

25,586
(a) Includes territories of Papua and New Guinea. (b) State or Territory where policy 
la registerud. (o) Eicludca re-insuranoca, bonus additions and ap.joial benefits.

State or Territory where property is located. (e) State or residanoe of borrower.
Inoludos oonsideration for annuities 1 1951 fl,D26,npp and '952 11,853,000.
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lExoluaea tuslneBs of the Oovanunant Inuuranoe üfl’ioe of New South Wales and
Queensland State Government Inauranoe Offiee)

the

Yoar

1947
1948 (b)
1949 (b)
1950 (b)
1951 (b)
1952 (b)

TABLE XIV - NEW POLICIES

Ordinary Departni. nt

luSUED (EXCLUDiMO ANIUUTIEL) 

Industrial Department”^ Total

P
Jo. of 

■ 1 .es

. '5

2
1

98
2. "Y, ,$2

I 
A

*4
■*8;

Sum
ABBured{a) 

TÔT 
114,566 
126,237 
135,812 
159,352 
214,557 
222,035

Nc, of 
Polioiea

315,247
311,838
303,146

TABLE XV - POLICIES L-ATUhED AjlL OTHEI,.;.

291,190 
I 267,931 
I 275,589

Year
Ordinary Department
No. of I

Pulióles

1947
1948 (b)
1949
1950 S)’
1951 (h)
1952 (b)

81,906 
88,813 
95,595 

108,195 
105, 359 
116,019

I Sum 
aaBurod(a) 
í<(k:) 
32.033 
36.9’2 
42.449 
50.163 
54.006 
64,508

Sum
ABaured(a)

No, of 
Polioiea

£'0j(
Í7,

)jQ 
788

29,7 86 
29,89 7 
29,891 
30,885 
34,798

552,942 
558,559
542,044 
540,882 
546,455
556,478

Sum
ABSured(a) 

ÜÔÔÔ ’
142,374 
156,023 
’65,709 
’89,24 3 
245,442 
256,8 3 3

LI^CoNTINUEJ (o) (EXCLUDING ANNUITIES)

InauB‘rial Department
No. of 

Polioiea

207,115
213,449
221,862
228.415--“.a

I 221,224
I 243. 181

Sum 
.'.seured(a) 

£'000 
12,767 
14,151 
’5,051 
15,799 
15,827 
17,991

Total
No. of 

Polioiea

289,021 
302,262 
317,477 
334,610 
326,583

(a) Excludes reinsuranoea, bonus additi ms and special benefits.
359.200

Sum 
Assured ( a ) 

£'000 
44,800 
51,063 
57,500 
65,962 
69,833 
82,499

, ,----------- ----- uoueiivo. (b) Inoludes
1°) Inoludt c policies whloh became due for payment 

aooount of death or maturity, polioioa --------- -------------------
Papua and New Guineas on
causes. Burrenderud and disoontinued for other

tear

1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952

Year

1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952

TABLE XVI NgW LOANS GRjUITE^ (EXGLüXiI'íq ALV^JjÇES ÚT PPl^MTUKS)

I Or. Mortgage of 
Real Estate

6,520 
11,206 
17,077 
35.677 
41, 132 
 30, 140

T.1BLE XVII -
4.

ff'-YOO)

On Companies’
Pol ioies

1,842
2,025
2,263
2, 583
2,93C

Other Total

’,716 
2,822 
3,034 
4,211 
7,298 
4,937

PREMIUM atCLIfTC, ETC,, çL^^s, ETC., 
(coco)

Premium Reouipts, oto. (a)
Ordinary 

Department

i

25.353 
29.198 
32,242 
36,540 
40,993
47,427

In lust ial 
Dapartment

cea
11,405
11,790
12,303
12,865
13,483

Total

36,021 
40,603
44,032 
48,843
53,858 
60,910

P.-.ID

10,078 
16,053 
22,374
42,471 
51,360
39,406

Claims, etc.. Paid (b)
Ordina^T 

Department

12,598 
12,863
’3,929
15,361
16,312
18,483

Industrial 
Department

5,468 
.5,835
6,124 
5,967 
6,076 
7,103

I

Total

18,066
18,698
20,053
21,328

. 22,388
I 25^5^

(a) Includes oonaideration for annuities.
(b) Includes payments on Surrenders, ConuitieB, and bonusea paid in cash.

K. U. ARCHER
ACTING CÜMM0NWE.ATH STATISTICIAN

gOKMON jEALTH BUafcaU OF CENSUS .dtp ST..TI3PICS

CANDERBA. A.C.T. 12TH MARCH, 1953,

f if -pm




